

2020 Penn Hills Multi-Modal Road Program

		Contractor: Tresco Paving Corporation				A. Folino Construction		Shields Asphalt Paving	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid
1	3" (+/-) Roadway Milling and Profiling	S.Y.	63,250	\$ 2.40	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 88,550.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 129,030.00
2	Soft Spot Repair	S.Y.	3,225	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,625.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 104,812.50	\$ 35.89	\$ 115,745.25
3	2" 19.0mm Superpave Binder Course, PG 64-22E, 0-0.3 ESALs	TON	8,700	\$ 65.00	\$ 565,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 591,600.00	\$ 60.44	\$ 525,828.00
4	1.5" 9.5 mm Superpave Fine Graded Wearing Course, PG 64-22S, 0-0.3 ESALs, SRL "H" or better	S.Y.	63,250	\$ 6.50	\$ 411,125.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 423,775.00	\$ 6.27	\$ 396,577.50
5	Concrete Curb Replacement	L.F.	150	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 76.10	\$ 11,415.00
6	Bituminous Wedge Curb	L.F.	39,750	\$ 0.50	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 9,937.50	\$ 0.23	\$ 9,142.50
7	Repair Inlet	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 2,476.59	\$ 17,336.13
8	Replace Inlet	EA	25	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 2,598.73	\$ 64,968.25
9	Installation of 6" Underdrain	L.F.	2,500	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 35,000.00
10	Connect Roof Drains to Underdrain	EA	15	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 106.22	\$ 1,593.30
11	6" Concrete Driveway Replacement	S.F.	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 38.58	\$ 5,787.00
12	ADA Ramp Replacement	EA.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,975.72	\$ 5,975.72
13	Pavement Markings and Line Striping	L.S.	1	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 862.86	\$ 862.86

14A	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Aster Street: Saltsburg Road- School Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 5,600.00		\$ 2,450.00
14B	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Cloverleaf Road: Leechburg Road- Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 7,600.00		\$ 2,450.00
14C	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Everglade Drive: Shenandoah Drive- Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 22,500.00		\$ 2,450.00
14D	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Fielding Drive: Yosemite Drive- Shenandoah Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 22,500.00		\$ 2,450.00
14E	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Gardenia Drive: Long Road- Elizabeth Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 2,450.00
14F	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Garlow Drive: Earlwood Road- Earlwood Road	L.S.	1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 13,800.00		\$ 2,450.00
14G	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Hibiscus Drive: Gardenia Drive- Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,450.00
14H	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Lowell Drive: Cloverleaf Road- Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 7,700.00		\$ 2,450.00

14I	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration-National Drive: Fielding Drive-Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 9,900.00		\$ 2,450.00
14J	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration-Seminole Drive: Everglade Drive-Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,450.00
14K	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration-Yosemite Drive: Shenandoah Drive- Fielding Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 19,692.00		\$ 2,450.00
Base Bid Total:					\$ 1,427,700.00		\$ 1,477,777.00		\$ 1,346,211.51
Bond/Check					Bond		Bond		Bond
Addenda Received					Yes		Yes		Yes
PADot Certification					Yes		Yes		Yes

Municipality of Penn Hills

4/28/2020

Tabulation of Bids

2020 Penn Hills Multi-Modal Road Program

		Contractor:		Sciarretti Site Development		Derry Construction Co.		Independent Enterprises	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid
1	3" (+/-) Roadway Milling and Profiling	S.Y.	63,250	\$ 4.16	\$ 263,120.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 107,525.00
2	Soft Spot Repair	S.Y.	3,225	\$ 67.74	\$ 218,461.50	\$ 55.25	\$ 178,181.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 145,125.00
3	2" 19.0mm Superpave Binder Course, PG 64-22E, 0-0.3 ESALs	TON	8,700	\$ 91.75	\$ 798,225.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 565,500.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 687,300.00
4	1.5" 9.5 mm Superpave Fine Graded Wearing Course, PG 64-22S, 0-0.3 ESALs, SRL "H" or better	S.Y.	63,250	\$ 8.81	\$ 557,232.50	\$ 6.10	\$ 385,825.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 433,262.50
5	Concrete Curb Replacement	L.F.	150	\$ 41.86	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
6	Bituminous Wedge Curb	L.F.	39,750	\$ 3.38	\$ 134,355.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 9,937.50
7	Repair Inlet	EA	7	\$ 919.57	\$ 6,436.99	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
8	Replace Inlet	EA	25	\$ 2,594.40	\$ 64,860.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 95,000.00
9	Installation of 6" Underdrain	L.F.	2,500	\$ 34.34	\$ 85,850.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00
10	Connect Roof Drains to Underdrain	EA	15	\$ 662.47	\$ 9,937.05	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
11	6" Concrete Driveway Replacement	S.F.	150	\$ 104.31	\$ 15,646.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	ADA Ramp Replacement	EA.	1	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
13	Pavement Markings and Line Striping	L.S.	1	\$ 107,888.00	\$ 107,888.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 852.50	\$ 852.50

14A	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Aster Street: Saltsburg Road- School Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 6,112.00		\$ 6,550.00		\$ 500.00
14B	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Cloverleaf Road: Leechburg Road- Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 7,824.00		\$ 4,800.00		\$ 500.00
14C	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Everglade Drive: Shenandoah Drive- Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 7,824.00		\$ 5,800.00		\$ 500.00
14D	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Fielding Drive: Yosemite Drive- Shenandoah Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 8,255.00		\$ 12,800.00		\$ 500.00
14E	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Gardenia Drive: Long Road- Elizabeth Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 7,332.00		\$ 2,800.00		\$ 500.00
14F	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Garlow Drive: Earlwood Road- Earlwood Road	L.S.	1		\$ 9,116.00		\$ 4,600.00		\$ 500.00
14G	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Hibiscus Drive: Gardenia Drive- Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 6,722.00		\$ 900.00		\$ 500.00
14H	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Lowell Drive: Cloverleaf Road- Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 7,147.00		\$ 3,900.00		\$ 500.00

14I	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration-National Drive: Fielding Drive-Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 6,722.00		\$ 2,300.00		\$ 500.00
14J	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration-Seminole Drive: Everglade Drive-Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 6,722.00		\$ 710.00		\$ 500.00
14K	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration-Yosemite Drive: Shenandoah Drive- Fielding Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 7,824.00		\$ 6,200.00		\$ 500.00
Base Bid Total:					\$ 2,352,976.54		\$ 1,627,196.25		\$ 1,551,752.50
Bond/Check					Bond		Bond		Bond
Addenda Received					Yes		Yes		Yes
PADot Certification					Yes		Yes		Yes

Municipality of Penn Hills

4/28/2020

Tabulation of Bids

2020 Penn Hills Multi-Modal Road Program

Contractor:				A. Liberoni, Inc.		Mele & Mele & Sons, Inc.		Youngblood Paving, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid
1	3" (+/-) Roadway Milling and Profiling	S.Y.	63,250	\$ 1.61	\$ 101,832.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 110,687.50	\$ 1.49	\$ 94,242.50
2	Soft Spot Repair	S.Y.	3,225	\$ 34.15	\$ 110,133.75	\$ 34.00	\$ 109,650.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 103,200.00
3	2" 19.0mm Superpave Binder Course, PG 64-22E, 0-0.3 ESALs	TON	8,700	\$ 72.59	\$ 631,533.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 626,400.00	\$ 67.60	\$ 588,120.00
4	1.5" 9.5 mm Superpave Fine Graded Wearing Course, PG 64-22S, 0-0.3 ESALs, SRL "H" or better	S.Y.	63,250	\$ 7.12	\$ 450,340.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 439,587.50	\$ 6.92	\$ 437,690.00
5	Concrete Curb Replacement	L.F.	150	\$ 44.51	\$ 6,676.50	\$ 62.50	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
6	Bituminous Wedge Curb	L.F.	39,750	\$ 0.42	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 13,912.50
7	Repair Inlet	EA	7	\$ 934.40	\$ 6,540.80	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
8	Replace Inlet	EA	25	\$ 3,291.60	\$ 82,290.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 136,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 112,500.00
9	Installation of 6" Underdrain	L.F.	2,500	\$ 12.44	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,000.00
10	Connect Roof Drains to Underdrain	EA	15	\$ 236.69	\$ 3,550.35	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	6" Concrete Driveway Replacement	S.F.	150	\$ 15.67	\$ 2,350.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	ADA Ramp Replacement	EA.	1	\$ 2,310.56	\$ 2,310.56	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
13	Pavement Markings and Line Striping	L.S.	1	\$ 852.50	\$ 852.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

14A	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Aster Street: Saltsburg Road- School Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 1,231.34		\$ 2,450.00		\$ 1,800.00
14B	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Cloverleaf Road: Leechburg Road- Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 1,231.34		\$ 6,150.00		\$ 1,800.00
14C	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Everglade Drive: Shenandoah Drive- Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 1,231.34		\$ 9,750.00		\$ 1,800.00
14D	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Fielding Drive: Yosemite Drive- Shenandoah Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 1,231.34		\$ 9,750.00		\$ 1,800.00
14E	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Gardenia Drive: Long Road- Elizabeth Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 1,231.34		\$ 3,950.00		\$ 1,800.00
14F	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Garlow Drive: Earlwood Road- Earlwood Road	L.S.	1		\$ 1,231.34		\$ 7,750.00		\$ 1,800.00
14G	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Hibiscus Drive: Gardenia Drive- Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 1,231.34		\$ 3,350.00		\$ 1,800.00
14H	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration- Lowell Drive: Cloverleaf Road- Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 1,231.34		\$ 4,950.00		\$ 1,800.00

14I	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration-National Drive: Fielding Drive-Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 1,231.34		\$ 4,600.00		\$ 1,800.00
14J	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration-Seminole Drive: Everglade Drive-Terminus	L.S.	1		\$ 1,231.34		\$ 2,450.00		\$ 1,800.00
14K	Traffic Control, Resident Notification and Restoration-Yosemite Drive: Shenandoah Drive- Fielding Drive	L.S.	1		\$ 1,231.34		\$ 8,350.00		\$ 1,800.00
Base Bid Total:					\$ 1,459,750.20		\$ 1,577,725.00		\$ 1,441,815.00
Bond/Check					Bond		Bond		Bond
Addenda Received					Yes		Yes		Yes
PADot Certification					Yes		Yes		Yes